Resolution No.: 16-1091

Introduced:

July 28, 2009

Adopted:

July 28, 2009

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND SITTING AS THE DISTRICT COUNCIL FOR THAT PORTION OF THE MARYLAND-WASHINGTON REGIONAL DISTRICT WITHIN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: District Council

SUBJECT: Extension of Time for Council Action on Local Map Amendment G-878

Background

- 1. Under Section 59-H-8.1 of the Zoning Ordinance, the District Council is required to remand, approve, deny or dismiss any application for a map amendment within sixty days of the hearing or transmittal of the Hearing Examiner's report, whichever occurs later, unless such time is extended by the District Council.
- 2. The time for Council action on LMA G-878 expires on August 24, 2009.
- 3. The Council granted a request for oral argument, which was conducted on July 28, 2009.

Action

For this reason, the County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland, sitting as the District Council for that portion of the Maryland-Washington Regional District in Montgomery County, Maryland, approves the following resolution:

The period for Council action on Local Map Amendment No. G-878 is extended to the close of business on September 30, 2009.

This is a correct copy of Council action.